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STANDARD 
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION 
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VENTURI FIRE PUMP TEST METERS 

VENTURI’S: WCB MACHINED CASTING  
     1018 or 1026 SOLID CARBON STEEL [MACHINED] 

HRS MT-1026 & A106 CARBON STEEL THICK WALL PIPE AND/OR   
TUBE [MACHINED]  “MATERIAL CERTS AVAILIBLE” 

PAINT       POWDER COATING “RED”

METERS: BODY [ALUMINUM],  4” DIAL,  1/4" NPT CONNECTIONS,  
       304SS CASE with RUBBER RING, GLASS WINDOW, SEAL [BUNA-N]. 

BALL VALVES:             BRASS [CA360] 

BRASS FITTINGS         BRASS [CA360] 

HOSES:  “GOODYEAR” RUBBER HOSE W/ BRASS [CA360] FITTINGS 
[RATING: 750 PSI WORKING PRESSURE] 



GVI FIRE PUMP METERS - DIMENSIONAL DATA 
MACHINED or CAST CARBON STEEL "WCB" 

CONSTRUCTION & SPECIFIC ATIONS METER D AT A

MATERIALS: CONSTRUCTION: ALUMINUM BODY 

VALVES: 

MACHINED 1018 / 1026 CARBON STEEL 
or CAST CARBON STEEL "WCB" 

1/4" BRASS BALL 

OPERATION: 
ACCURACY: 

DIAPHRAGM (BUNA CONVOLUTED) 
+ 2% FULL SCALE

FLANGE OPT: 

ID TAG: 

150# ANSI B 16.5 
300# ANSI B 16.5 

POLYCARBONATE 

TEMPERATURE: 
PRESSURE: 
APPROX. WEIGHT: 

180°F / 80°C
500 PSIG - 3450 KP A
3.75 LBS (1.7 KGS) 

4"D1AL STANDARD - 6"D1AL AVA1LABLE 

MATERIALS AVAlLIBLE: STAINLESS STEEL, BRASS, ALUMlNUM, MONEL, VARIOUS PLASTICS, 
EPOXY COATED, AND MANY OTHERS. PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY. 

>----A----1 

BUTT WELD/GROOVED BUTT WELD 

>----A----1 

GROOVED 

1----A----1 

FLANGED 

BUTT WELD & GROOVED 150 # FLANGED 300# FLANGED 

SIZE 
"A"DIM APPROX. WEIGHT 

1-1/4" 4.875 2 lbs. 

2" 5.000 3.5 lbs. 

2-1/2" 4.000 5 lbs. 

3" 4.000 6 lbs. 

3-1/2" -- --

4" 5.375 10 lbs. 

5" 6.000 20 lbs. 

6" 7.000 22 lbs. 

8" 7.250 31 lbs. 

10" 8.000 45 lbs. 

12" 12.000 78 lbs. 

14" 14.000 85 lbs. 

16" 28.000 166 lbs. 

OPERA TING INSTRUCTIONS 

1. CLOSE SYSTEM VALVE. 

2. OPEN SYSTEM BY-PASS VAL VE AND THROTTLE VAL VE.

3. PURGE METER LOCATED ON VENTURI AS FOLLOWS: 

- OPEN SHUT-OFF VALVES & VENT VALVES. 

"A"DIM 

--

--

9.250 

9.375 

--

11.375 

13.000 

14.000 

15.250 

16.000 

21.000 

--

--

WASTE 

DISCHARGE 

- WHEN A STEADY STREAM OF WATER IS PASSING THROUGH

EACH PLASTIC HOSE, THE METER IS PURGED OF AIR.

- CLOSE VENT VAL VE AFTER PURGING.

4. START FIRE PUMP, READ METER IN GPM / LPM 

5. REFER TO PUMP GPM I LPM REQUIREMENT AND ADJUST 

THROTTLE VAL VE FOR THIS REQUIREMENT. 

6. AFTER TEST OPEN SYSTEM VAL VE AND CLOSE SYSTEM 

BY-PASS AND THROTTLE VALVES. 

SUPPLY 

APPROX. WEIGHT "A"DIM APPROX. WEIGHT 

-- -- --

-- -- --

21 lbs. 10.000 28 lbs. 

30 lbs. 10.250 36 lbs. 

-- -- --

40lbs. 12.125 60 lbs. 

58 lbs. 13.750 84lbs. 

70lbs. 14.750 106 lbs. 

93 lbs. 16.000 181 lbs. 

149 lbs. 17.250 227 lbs. 

238 lbs. 22.250 358 lbs. 

-- -- --

-- -- --

GV I 

VENTURI FIRE PUMP TEST METER 

THRaTTLE 

VALVE 

1� 
(2) 

� 
� 

FIRE PUMP TYPICAL PIPING 

(5) 

BY-PASS 

VALVE 

�1 

SYSTEM VALVE 
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VENTURI FIRE PUMP FLOW SYSTEM 
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Line 
Size 

Pump 
GPM 

Meter Range 
Min. & Max. 

GPM 

Meter Range 
Min. & Max. 

LPM 

Model 
Number 
Grooved 

Model 
Number 

Butt Weld 

Model Number 
150# Flanged 

Model Number 
<Threaded> 

*300# FLANGED*
**1-1/4” 25 12.5 – 50 47 - 189 * 1.25”-25-G 1.25”-25-B * 1.25”-25-F 1.25”-25-T 

**2” 50 25 – 100 95 - 379 * 2”-50-G 2”-50-B * 2”-50-F 2”-50-T 

**2-1/2” 100 50 - 200 189 - 757 2.5”-100-G 2.5”-100-B 2.5”-100-F *2.5”-100-F3

3” 150 75 – 300 284 - 1136 3”-150-G 3”-150-B 3”-150-F *3”-150-F3
3” 200 100 – 400 379 - 1514 3”-200-G 3”-200-B 3”-200-F *3”-150-F3

4” 250 125 – 500 473 - 1893 4”-250-G 4”-250-B 4”-250-F *4”-250-F3
4” 300 150 – 600 568 - 2271 4”-300-G 4”-300-B 4”-300-F *4”-300-F3
4” 400 200 – 800 757 - 3028 4”-400-G 4”-400-B 4”-400-F *4”-400-F3
4” 450 225 – 900 852 - 3407 4”-450-G 4”-450-B 4”-450-F *4”-450-F3

5” 450 225 – 900 852 - 3407 5”-450-G 5”-450-B 5”-450-F *5”-450-F3
5” 500 250 – 1000 946 - 3785 5”-500-G 5”-500-B 5”-500-F *5”-500-F3
5” 750 375 – 1500 1420 - 5678 5”-750-G 5”-750-B 5”-750-F *5”-750-F3

6” 500 250 – 1000 946 - 3785 6”-500-G 6”-500-B 6”-500-F 6”-500-F3 
6” 750 375 – 1500 1420 - 5678 6”-750-G 6”-750-B 6”-750-F 6”-750-F3 
6” 1000 500 – 2000 1893 - 7570 6”-1000-G 6”-1000-B 6”-1000-F 6”-1000-F3 
6” 1250 625- 2500 2366 - 9462 6”-1250-G 6”-1250-B 6”-1250-F 6”-1250-F3 

��������	������������	������������	������������	����



	�����
���������	���������
������������������
�	�����
���������	���������
������������������
�	�����
���������	���������
������������������
�	�����
���������	���������
������������������
������
�
���
�
���
�
���
�
����
**SIZES 1-1/4”, 2”, 2-1/2", & 14” ARE NOT FM APPROVED PER FACTORY MUTUAL** 
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VENTURI FIRE PUMP FLOW SYSTEM 
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Line 
Size 

Pump 
GPM 

Meter 
Range 

Min. & Max. 
GPM 

Meter Range 
Min. & Max. 

LPM 

Model 
Number 
Grooved 

Model Number 
Butt Weld 

Model 
Number 
Flanged 

Model 
Number 

300 # Flanged 

8” 1000 500 – 2000 1893 - 7570 8”-1000-G 8”-1000-B 8”-1000-F 8”-1000-F3 
8” 1250 625 – 2500 2366 -  9462 8”-1250-G 8”-1250-B 8”-1250-F 8”-1250-F3 
8” 1500 750 – 3000 2839 - 11356 8”-1500-G 8”-1500-B 8”-1500-F 8”-1500-F3 
8” 2000 1000 – 4000 3785 - 15142 8”-2000-G 8”-2000-B 8”-2000-F 8”-2000-F3 
8” 2500 1250 – 5000 4731 - 18925 8”-2500-G 8”-2500-B 8”-2500-F 8”-2500-F3 
8” 3000 1500 – 6000 5678 - 22712 8”-3000-G 8”-3000-B 8”-3000-F 8”-3000-F3 

10” 1500 750 – 3000 2839 - 11356 10”-1500-G 10”-1500-B 10”-1500-F 10”-1500-F3 
10” 2000 1000 – 4000 3785 - 15142 10”-2000-G 10”-2000-B 10”-2000-F 10”-2000-F3 
10” 2500 1250 – 5000 4731 - 18925 10”-2500-G 10”-2500-B 10”-2500-F 10”-2500-F3 
10” 3000 1500 – 6000 5678 - 22712 10”-3000-G 10”-3000-B 10”-3000-F 10”-3000-F3 
10” 3500 1750 – 7000 6624 - 26495 10”-3500-G 10”-3500-B 10”-3500-F 10”-3500-F3 
10” 4000 2000 – 8000 7570 - 30283 10”-4000-G 10”-4000-B 10”-4000-F 10”-4000-F3 
10” 4500 2250 – 9000 8518 - 34068 10”-4500-G 10”-4500-B 10”-4500-F 10”-4500-F3 

12” 2500 1250 – 5000 4731 - 18925 * 12”-2500-G * 12”-2500-B * 12”-2500-F *12”-2500-F3
12” 3000 1500 – 6000 5678 - 22712 * 12”-3000-G * 12”-3000-B * 12”-3000-F *12”-3000-F3
12” 3500 1750 – 7000 6624 - 26495 * 12”-3500-G * 12”-3500-B * 12”-3500-F *12-“3500-F3
12” 4000 2000 – 8000 7570 - 30283 * 12”-4000-G * 12”-4000-B * 12”-4000-F *12”-4000-F3
12” 4500 2250 – 9000 8518 - 34068 * 12”-4500-G * 12”-4500-B * 12”-4500-F *12”-4500-F3
12” 5000 2500 - 10000 9464 - 37854 12”-5000-G 12”-5000-B 12”-5000-F 12”-5000-F3 
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**SIZES 1-1/4”, 2”, 2-1/2", & 14” ARE NOT FM APPROVED PER FACTORY MUTUAL** 
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GVI FIRE PUMP TEST METERS 

OPERA TING INSTRUCTIONS 
1. CLOSE SYSTEM VALVE.

2. OPEN SYSTEM BY-PASS VAL VE AND THROTTLE VAL VE.

3. PURGE METER LOCATED ON VENTURI AS FOLLOWS:

- OPEN SHUT-OFF VALVES & VENT VALVES.

- WHEN A STEADY STREAM OF WATER IS PASSING THROUGH

EACH PLASTIC HOSE, THE METER IS PURGED OF AIR.

- CLOSE VENT VALVE AFTER PURGING.

4. START FIRE PUMP, READ METER IN GPM / LPM

5. REFER TO PUMP GPM / LPM REQUIREMENT AND ADWST

THROTTLE VALVE FOR THIS REQUIREMENT.

6. AFTER TEST OPEN SYSTEM VALVE AND CLOSE SYSTEM

BY-PASS AND THROTTLE VALVES.

\JASTE 

DISCHARGE 

GV I 
VENTURI FIRE PUMP TEST METER 

THROTTLE 
0 

.

. 

VALVE 

I 1.. (2) • 
(5) 

PIPE DIAMETERS FROM VALVE 

FIRE PUMP TYPICAL PIPING 

BY-PASS 

VALVE 

•I

SYSTEM VAL VE 
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